City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0211
Legistar File ID
5/1/2018

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only
N/A for Non-Agenda Item

Jesse Beeks/Sara Glenn 4/11/2018 FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Submitted By Submitted Date Division / Department
Action Recommendation:

A resolution to authorize the purchase of a Bobcat E42 T4 Compact Excavator for $45,902.70 and a Bobcat HB980
Hydraulic Breaker Attachment in the amount of $6,744.20, a total of $52,646.90 from Bobcat Company of West
Fargo, North Dakota, pursuant to a national joint powers alliance cooperative purchasing agreement, for use by the
Water and Sewer Department.

Budget Impact:

9700.770.1920-5802.00 Shop Fund
Account Number Fund
02076.2017 Backhoe/Loaders
Project Number Project Title
Budgeted Item?  Yes Current Budget S 161,665.00
Funds Obligated S -
Current Balance
Does item have a cost?  Yes Item Cost S 52,646.90
Budget Adjustment Attached? No Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

V20180321
Purchase Order Number: Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Change Order Number: Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

Comments:



CITY OF

' FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEMO
ARKANSAS

MEETING OF MAY 1, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council

THRU: Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation
FROM: Jesse Beeks, Fleet Operations Superintendent
DATE: April 11, 2018

SUBJECT:; Purchase of one Excavator and Attachment for Water & Sewer

RECOMMENDATION:

City Council authorize the purchase of a Bobcat E42 T4 Compact Excavator for $45,902.70
and a Bobcat HB980 Hydraulic Breaker Attachment in the amount of $6,744.20, a total of
$52,646.90 from Bobcat Company of West Fargo, North Dakota, pursuant to a national joint
powers alliance cooperative purchasing agreement, for use by the Water and Sewer
Department.

BACKGROUND:

Unit 685 is a 2008 New Holland Backhoe that has met the 10 year life expectancy and currently
has 15/15 points. Water and Sewer has determined that they can more efficiently work with a
compact excavator and Breaker Attachment. This change will save funds both on purchase
price and on operating costs.

DISCUSSION:

Fleet recommends the purchase of a Bobcat E42 T4 Compact Excavator for $45,902.70 and a
Bobcat HB980 Hydraulic Breaker Attachment in the amount of $6,744.20, a total of $52,646.90
from Bobcat Company of West Fargo, North Dakota, pursuant to a national joint powers
alliance cooperative purchasing agreement, for use by the Water and Sewer Department.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:
Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for this purchase.

This item was approved by the Equipment Committee on April 10, 2018.

Attachments:
NJPA Contract

Mailing Address:
113 W. Mountain Street www.fayetteville-ar.gov
Fayetteville, AR 72701



v Product Quotation
77 ~r A&“ 0 ca Quotation Number: HMM-08206

Date: 2018-03-21 14:06:27

Customer Name/Address: = ORDERS TO BE PLACED WITH:
Bobeat Delivering Dealer Contract Holder/Manufacturer
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE G9674  Williams Tractor Clark Equipment Company
FLEET OPERATIONS Inc,Fayetteville,AR dba Bobcat Company
1525 S HAPPY HOLLOW 2501 SHILOH DRIVE 250 E Beaton Dr, PO Box 6000
FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72701 P.O. BOX 1346 West Fargo, ND 58078
FAYETTEVILLE AR 72704-1346 Phone: 701-241-8719
Phone: (479) 442-8284 Fax: 701-280-7860
Fax: (479) 442-6013 Contact: Heather Messmer

Heather.Messmer@doosan.com

Description Part No Qty  Price Ea. Total
E42 T4 Bobcat Compact Excavator M3213 1 $37487.10  $37,487.10
42.7 HP Tier 4 Engine/Hydraulic Monitor with Shutdown
Auto Idle Fingertip Auxiliary Hydraulic Control
Auto-Shift Fingertip Boom Swing Control
Auxiliary Hydraulics Selectable Flow with Boom Horn
Mounted Flush Face Quick Couplers Hydraulic Joystick Controls
Cab Forward Standard Display Rubber Track
Canopy Two-Speed Travel (with Auto-Shift)
* Includes: Cup Holder, Retractable Seat Bel, Vandalism Protection
Suspension Seat with High Back Work Lights
*  Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS)- Meets X-Change (Attachment Mounting System
Requirements of ISO 12117-2: 2008 Machine Warranty: 12 Months, unlimited hours
e Tip Over Protective Structure (TOPS) - Meets Bobcat Engine Warranty: Additional 12 Months
Requirements of ISO 12117: 2000 or total of 2000 hours after initial 12 month
Control Console Locks warranty

Control Pattern Selector Valve (ISO/STD)
Dozer Blade with Float

Extendable Arm w/ Enlarged Counterweight M3213-R03-C03 1 $3,987.90 $3,987.90
2nd Aux Hyd Extendable Arm M3213-R07-C03 1 $861.70 $861.70
Travel Motion Alarm M3213-R11-C02 1 $199.50 $199.50
Hydraulic Angle Blade M3213-R12-C02 1 $1,792.70 $1,792.70
Telematics US M3213-R51-C02 1 $0.00 $0.00
18" MX3 XCHG TEETH 7323842 1 $744.80 $744.80
Total of ltems Quoted $45,073.70
Freight Charges $829.00
Dealer Assembly Charges $0.00
Quote Total - US dollars $45,902.70

Notes:



ORDER ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE DATED

PRINT NAME AND TITLE PURCHASE ORDER #

SHIP TO ADDRESS:

BILL TO ADDRESS (if different than Ship To):

*Prices per the NJPA Contract #042815-CEC. Effective thru 05-19-2019

*Customer must be a Coop Member to buy off contract - Log onto www.njpacoop.org if not a
member to sign up.

*Terms Net 30 Days. Credit cards accepted.

*FOB Origin — Prepay and Add to Quote

*Delivery: 60 to 90 days from ARO,

*State Sales Taxes apply. IF Tax Exempt, please include Tax Exempt Certificate with order.

*TID# 38-0425350

*Orders Must Be Placed with: Clark Equipment Company dba Bobcat Company, Govt Sales, 250 E
Beaton Drive, PO Box 6000, West Fargo, ND 58078.

Prices & Specifications are subject to change. Please call before placing an order. Applies to factory ordered units only.




fffhﬁ Bohcat

Product Quotation

Quotation Number: HMM-08207
Date: 2018-03-21 14:07:37

Customer Name/Address:

Bobcat Delivering Dealer

ORDERS TO BE PLACED WITH:
Contract Holder/Manufacturer

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE G9674
FLEET OPERATIONS

1525 S HAPPY HOLLOW
FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72701

Williams Tractor
Inc,Fayetteville,AR

2501 SHILOH DRIVE

P.O. BOX 1346

FAYETTEVILLE AR 72704-1346
Phone: (479) 442-8284

Fax: (479) 442-6013

Clark Equipment Company

dba Bobcat Company

250 E Beaton Dr, PO Box 6000
West Fargo, ND 58078

Phone: 701-241-8719

Fax: 701-280-7860

Contact: Heather Messmer
Heather.Messmer@doosan.com

Description

HB980 Hydraulic Breaker with Nail Point
X-Change Mounting Cap - HB880/HB980 and

PCF64 plate compactor

--- Hose Kit - E32/E35/E42/E45 Long Arm

Total of Items Quoted
Freight Charges

Dealer Assembly Charges
Quote Total - US dollars

Notes:

Part No
7113421
7113657

7180019

Qty Price Ea. Total
1 $5,973.60 $5,973.60
1 $361.00 $361.00
1 $178.60 $178.60

$6,513.20
$231.00
$0.00
$6,744.20

member to sign up.

*TID# 38-0425350

*Orders Must Be Placed with: Clark E
Beaton Drive, PO Box 6000, West Fargo, ND 58078.

*Prices per the NJPA Contract #042815-CEC. Effective thru 05-19-2019
*Customer must be a Coop Member to buy off contract — Log onto www.njpacoop.org if not a

*Terms Net 30 Days. Credit cards accepted.
*FOB Origin — Prepay and Add to Quote
*Delivery: 60 to 90 days from ARO.

*State Sales Taxes apply. IF Tax Exempt, please include Tax Exempt Certificate with order.

Prices & Specifications are subject to change. Please call before placing an order. Applies to factory ordered units only.

quipment Company dba Bobcat Company, Govt Sales, 250 E

ORDER ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE

PRINT NAME AND TITLE

SHIP TO ADDRESS:

DATED

PURCHASE ORDER #

BILL TO ADDRESS (if different than Ship To):




National Joint Powers Alliance :: Bobcat Company 3/21/2018 10:41:53 AM

Home > Cooperative Purchasing >Contracts - Fleet >Construction & Agricultural Equipment > Bobcat Company ln.:l
Bobcat Company AWARDED
BIPA Corrac

m Bohcat Contract#: 042815-CEC
"?‘, ® Category: Construction & Agricultural Equipment '

Description: Construction Equipment |
Overview Maturity Date; 05/19/2019
Bobcat Company is a leading provider of compact equipment for global construction, rental, landscaping,
agriculture, grounds maintenance, government, utility, industrial and mining markets. We strive to empower our
Pricing customers to do their jobs more efficiently and effectively. We're North Dakota's largest manufacturer, with the
most extensive compact equipment distribution network in the world.

Contract Documentation

Marketing Materials

NJPA Contact Information Find a Dealer

HOW TO PURCHASE | -
Our step-hy-step guide . s/

~J

Vendor Contact Info
Randy L. Fuss

Direct Phone: 701-241-8746
randy.fuss@doosan.com
www.bobcat.com or
www.doosanequipment.com

Page 1 of 1



